

## Annual General Meeting - Possible Bylaw changes

**June 20, 2022**

<b>Bylaw 38.d.</b>		
Current Wording	<p>A Treasurer shall be responsible for the finances of the League and shall keep proper books of account, receipts and vouchers of the same. The Treasurer shall be responsible for obtaining an audited statement from the approve auditors on finances of the League and for the presentation of such audited statements to annual October general meeting for the preceding fiscal year. He/She shall report the financial standing of the League to every general meeting.</p>	
Proposed Wording	<p>A Treasurer shall be responsible for the finances of the League and shall keep proper books of account, receipts and vouchers of the same. The Treasurer shall be responsible for obtaining an audited statement from the approve auditors on finances of the League and for the presentation of such audited statements to annual <b>June</b> general meeting for the preceding fiscal year. He/She shall report the financial standing of the League to every general meeting.</p>	
Rationale for Change	<p>In 2017, we changed bylaw 11 from:  “cause an Annual General Meeting of the members of the League to be held prior to the 31st day of October each year” to  “cause an Annual General Meeting of the members of the League to be held prior to the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June each year.”</p> <p>Changing this bylaw keeps the bylaws in order (June instead of October).</p>	

<b>Bylaw 39.a.</b>		
Current Wording	The League shall maintain a bank account and whenever possible make all expenditures by cheque.	
Proposed Wording	<p>The League shall maintain a bank account and whenever possible make all expenditures by cheque.</p> <p>The league shall permit rental hall rental fees and damage deposits to be paid by Interac e-Transfer. Should the damage deposit be paid by Interac e-Transfer, the league is permitted to return the damage deposit to the renter using Interac e-Transfer.</p>	
Rationale for Change	<p>E-Transfers are a common, secure way of transferring money quickly.</p> <p>Returning a damage deposit to the renter, via e-Transfer allows the quick return of money to renters.</p>	